506922271 10/14/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6969107

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Da	
ALTON CRAIG HEDGEPETH			10/14/2021	
RECEIVING PART	Υ DATA			
Name:	ADVAN	ADVANCED FASTENER AND ASSEMBLY SOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	1464 FL	1464 FLAT ROCK CHURCH ROAD		
City:	LOUISE	LOUISBURG		
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27549	27549		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Number		
Application Number	er:	17087694		
	vill be sent to r, if provided me:			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	; if that is unsuccessful, i 7049263745 records@summapIlc.com PHILIP SUMMA 501 WEST JOHN STREET	it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 7049263745 records@summapllc.com PHILIP SUMMA 501 WEST JOHN STREET MATTHEWS, NORTH CAP	it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 7049263745 records@summapllc.com PHILIP SUMMA 501 WEST JOHN STREET MATTHEWS, NORTH CAP 1735.002	it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 7049263745 records@summapllc.com PHILIP SUMMA 501 WEST JOHN STREET MATTHEWS, NORTH CAP 1735.002 PHILIP SUMMA	it will be sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alton Craig Hedgepeth, a U.S. citizen residing at Louisburg, North Carolina (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Purlin Clip Assembly and System*, for which a nonprovisional application for United States patent was filed on November 3, 2020 under Serial No. 17/087,694; and;

WHEREAS, Advanced Fastener and Assembly Solutions LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 1464 Flat Rock Church Road, Louisburg, North Carolina 27549, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to said invention and said application, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to said invention and Letters Patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057795 FRAME: 0273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set

forth below. Executed this <u>14</u> day of <u>O</u> 2021. Atton Craig Hedgepeth

State of North Carolina }) County of Franklin }

Before me personally appeared said Alton Craig Hedgepeth and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{\bar{0}}$ day of $\underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\br{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\br{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\br{0}} \underline{\bar{0}} \underline{\br{0}} \underline{\br{0$

Notary Public

My commission expires: December 2, 2025



20230625 Aussignment door

PATENT REEL: 057795 FRAME: 0274

Page 2 of 2



PATENT REEL: 057795 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 10/14/2021